Electronically Filed 10/21/2020 1:49 PM Steven D. Grierson CLERK OF THE COURT

COMA
Your Name: LINDSEY ANTEE
Address: 9564 SCORPION TRACK CT
City, State, Zip: LAS VEGAS, NV 89178
Phone: 7025776657

Self-Represented Plaintiff

Email: <u>LINDSEYLICARI14@AOL.COM</u>

DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

	I
LINDSEY ANTEE	CASE NO.:
Plaintiff,	DEPT NO.:
VS.	
BOBBY ANTEE	
Defendant.	
	N THE ALTERNATIVE FOR DIVORCE (ildren)
$oxed{\boxtimes}$ The parties were married in the $\underline{11/25/2017}$.	State of Nevada on (date of marriage)
☑ The following spouse has been a resid	ent of the State of Nevada for at least six weeks
prior to filing this Complaint and i	ntends to make Nevada his/her home for an
indefinite period of time	e: (name of Nevada resident)
LINDSEY ANTEE	The parties were married on
(date of marriage) <u>11/25/17</u>	in (city) LAS VEGAS,
(state) NEVADA	

© 2017 Family Law Self-Help Center

Complaint for Annulment (No Children)

^{*} You are responsible for knowing the law about your case. For more information on the law, this form, and free classes, visit www.familylawselfhelpcenter.org or the Family Law Self Help Center at 601 N. Pecos Road. To find an attorney, call the State Bar of Nevada at (702) 382-0504.

2.	R	eason for Annulment. (\boxtimes check all that apply)				
		There is a close enough blood relationship between the parties that the marriage is				
		prohibited by law.				
		Plaintiff was married to someone else on the day of the wedding ceremony.				
		Defendant was married to someone else on the day of the wedding ceremony.				
		Plaintiff was under the age of 18 at the time of the marriage ceremony and did not get				
		the proper consent from the parents, guardians, and/or district court. This Complaint is				
		being filed within one year of Plaintiff reaching 18 years of age, and the parties have				
		not freely cohabited since that time.				
	×	Plaintiff lacked understanding of his/her actions to the extent that he/she was incapable				
		of agreeing to the marriage because (explain)				
		Plaintiff was insane at the time of the wedding ceremony and has regained sanity. The				
		parties have not freely cohabited since Plaintiff regained sanity.				
		Plaintiff's consent to the marriage was obtained by fraud because (describe the fraud):				
		Plaintiff has not freely cohabited with the other party since learning of the fraud.				
3.	C	hildren. There are no minor children in common born to or adopted by the parties.				
	$(\boxtimes check one)$					
	☑ Neither spouse is pregnant.					
		The following spouse is pregnant: (name of pregnant spouse)				
		The other spouse \square is $/\square$ is not the parent of the unborn child. The child is due to be				
		born on (<i>date</i>):				
		It is unknown whether either spouse is currently pregnant.				

4.	N	Same Change. ($\boxtimes ch$	neck one)			
		Plaintiff does not re	quest a name change.			
	X	Plaintiff would like	to be restored to his/her former name of (insert former name you			
		would like to go bac	ck to) Lindsey Licari			
5.	A	Alternate Request for Divorce. $(\boxtimes check one)$				
		☐ Plaintiff does not want to include a claim for divorce as part of this case. (Skip the				
		remaining sections	and sign page 4)			
	×	If the Court does no	ot grant an annulment, Plaintiff requests a divorce. The parties are			
		incompatible.				
_	~					
6.	C	, ,	If a divorce is granted: (\boxtimes <i>check one</i>)			
			nity property to divide.			
		Any community pro	pperty has already been divided.			
		I do not know the fu	all extent of the community property.			
	×	☑ The community property should be divided as follows:				
		<u>Plaintiff:</u>	0504.0 · T // NV/00470			
			9564 Scorpion Track ct Las Vegas, NV 89178			
			\$26000 savings			
			\$8384 Mr. Antee's student loan			
		4.	Restitution as Court sees fit			
		Defendant:				
		1.				
		2.				
		3.				
		4.				
7.	C	Community Debt. If a	a divorce is granted: $(\boxtimes check one)$			
	×	☑ There is no community debt to divide.				
		☐ Any community debt has already been divided.				
	☐ I do not know the full extent of the community debt.					
	☐ The community debt should be divided as follows (next page):					

	<u>Plaintiff</u> :	
	1.	
	2.	
	3	
	4.	
	Defendant :	
	1.	
	2.	
	3.	
	4.	
8. Al	imony. If a divorce is granted: (\boxtimes <i>check one</i>)	
×	No spousal support is requested.	
	Plaintiff should pay \$ per month in spousal support for the	next (number)
	years.	
	Defendant should pay \$ per month in spousal support for the	next (number)
	years.	
9. If I	Plaintiff is able to hire counsel, attorney's fees and costs are requested.	
Plaintiff	requests:	
	1. That the marriage existing between Plaintiff and Defendant be de	clared null and
	void and/or dissolved, and that Plaintiff be granted an absol	lute Decree of
	Annulment and/or Decree of Divorce, and that each of the parties	s be restored to
	the status of a single, unmarried person;	
	2. That the Court grant the relief requested in this Complaint; and	
	3. For such other relief as the Court finds to be just and proper.	
DATED t	his (day) 21 day of (month) October , 2020.	
	Submitted By: (your signature) ▶ /s/ LINDSEY ANT	FF
	(print your name) LINDSEY ANTEE	<u> </u>
	TOTAL VALUE NAME OF THE PART O	

VERIFICATION

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I am the Plaintiff in the above-entitled action; that I have read the foregoing Complaint and know the contents thereof; that the pleading is true of my own knowledge, except for those matters therein contained stated upon information and belief, and that as to those matters, I believe them to be true.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED this (day) 21 day of (month) October , 20 20.

Submitted By: (your signature) /s/ LINDSEY ANTEE

(print your name) LINDSEY ANTEE